TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/13/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCHEBLER CO.
Street Address:	5665 FENNO ROAD
City:	BETTENDORF
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52722
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85052164	REVOLV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5633241616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5633243246

BIZFILINGS@L-WLAW.COM Email: LANE & WATERMAN LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 220 N. Main Street, Ste. 600 Address Line 4: Davenport, IOWA 52801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. F. OLT III
SIGNATURE:	/TFO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=WF USPTO release#page1.tif source=WF USPTO release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0345

900454637

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Partial Release") is made and entered into as of this 13th day of June, 2018 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo") for the benefit of The Schebler Co., an Illinois corporation ("Schebler").

WHEREAS, a certain Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 2015 for the U.S. trademark identified on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo represents that it has the full and necessary authority to terminate and release any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests it may have or may have had under the Security Agreement with respect to the U.S. trademark identified on <u>Exhibit A</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby terminates and releases any and all security interests, rights, titles and interests it may have or may have had in the U.S. trademark identified on Exhibit A. Wells Fargo hereby consents to and authorizes Schebler to record this Partial Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination of all security interests, rights, titles and interests it may have or may have had under the Security Agreement with respect to the U.S. trademark identified on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has executed this Partial Release as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

 ~ 417

Print Name: Darryl Gerads

Print Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0346

EXHIBIT A

Issued Trademark						
Trademark	Country	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date		
REVOLV	U.S.	85-052164	4,007,326	Aug, 2, 2011		

15594234v2 3411.323

TRADEMARK REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 06/14/2018